

WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Walchandnagar: 413 114, Dist Pune, Maharashtra, India
Tel: 02118- 307100 / 252 235
Website: www.walchand.com
Fax: 02118- 252 358
Website: www.walchand.com
Fax: 02118- 252 358
Fax: 02118- 252 358

Ref. No.: WIL: SEC: 2024

Date : December 24, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Corporate Action Department

Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai 400 051.

Fax: 26598237/38, 66418126/25/24

Scrip Code: WALCHANNAG

Dear Sirs,

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relations Department 1st floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Bldg P.J. Tower,

Mumbai 400 001.

Fax: 22723121/2039/2037

Scrip Code: 507410

Sub: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u>
(<u>Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements</u>) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)

Ref.: Intimation of receipt of major Purchase Order from "Fluorine Korea Co. Ltd." for HF Reactor for FK Fischer Project.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Company has received a Purchase Order from Fluorine Korea Co. Ltd. for manufacture and supply of HF Reactor for FK Fischer Project. The delivery will be completed approximately by October 2025.

The disclosure as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023 is attached herewith and marked as Annexure I to this letter.

This is for your information and records.

This intimation will be uploaded on Company's website and can be accessed at www.walchand.com.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,



WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Walchandnagar: 413 114, Dist Pune, Maharashtra, India
Tel: 02118- 307100 / 252 235
Website: www.walchand.com
Fax: 02118- 252 358
Website: www.walchand.com
Email: wil@walchand.com

For Walchandnagar Industries Limited

G. S. Agrawal Whole Time Director & Company Secretary DIN: 00404340

Encl.: as above

REGD OFFICE: 3 Walchand Terraces, Tardeo Road, Mumbai 400 034, India **Tel:** 022-23612195 / 23612196 / 23612197 **Fax:** 022-2363 4527 **CIN:** L74999MH1908PLC000291



WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Walchandnagar: 413 114, Dist Pune, Maharashtra, India
Tel: 02118- 307100 / 252 235
Website: www.walchand.com
Fax: 02118- 252 358
Email: wil@walchand.com

Annexure A

Details as required pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Description |
|------------|---|---|
| 1 | Name of parties with whom the agreement/ MOU is entered | Fluorine Korea Co. Ltd. |
| 2 | Significant terms and conditions of the Order/Contract awarded in brief | Manufacture and supply of HF Reactor for FK Fischer Project. |
| 3 | Nature of order(s)/contract(s); | Purchase Order for manufacture and supply of HF Reactor |
| 4 | Date of execution of the agreement/MOU | December 24, 2024 |
| 5 | Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s) | Order value is about USD 52,75,000/- (Approximately Rs. 44,94,30,000) |
| 6 | Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed; | Supply is to be completed approximately by October 2025 |
| 7 | Whether order(s)/contract(s) have been awarded by domestic / international entity; | International entity |
| 8 | Whether, the said parties are related to promoter /promoter group/group companies in any manner. If yes, nature of relationship | Not Applicable |
| 9 | Whether the transaction would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length" | Not Applicable |

For Walchandnagar Industries Limited

G. S. Agrawal

Whole Time Director & Company Secretary

DIN: 00404340